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The 20 players with the 
best Wins  Losses 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  L  PCT 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  27 5  .844 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  23 6  .793 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  23 6  .793 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  22 5  .815 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  21 5  .808 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  19 6  .760 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  19 7  .731 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  19 8  .704 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  18 4  .818 
11 players tied at 17 

The 11 players with the 
highest Win Percentage 

Name  Tm  Lg  PCT  DEC 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  .850  20 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  .844  32 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  .818  22 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  .815  27 
GUTHRIE, J.  MID  NL  .810  21 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  .808  26 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  .800  20 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  .793  29 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  .793  29 
2 players tied at  .762 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Earned Run Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERA  IP 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  1.34  235.0 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  2.10  253.0 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  2.19  185.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  2.31  221.2 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  2.34  219.1 
BANNISTER, B.  TEM  NL  2.35  164.1 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  2.38  268.0 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  2.57  213.1 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  2.58  202.1 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  2.63  208.2 

The 10 players with the 
most Earned Runs Prevented 

Name  Tm  Lg  ERPT  IP 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  70.6  235.0 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  60.8  268.0 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  54.7  253.0 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  52.0  221.2 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  50.9  219.1 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  46.2  185.1 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  43.9  213.1 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  38.2  226.0 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  37.5  200.1 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  36.1  232.0 

The 10 players with the 
most Innings Pitched 

Name  Tm  Lg  IP  G 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  268.0  38 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  253.0  36 
MECHE, G.  TEM  NL  239.0  40 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  235.1  33 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  235.0  33 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  232.0  34 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  232.0  35 
ESCOBAR, K.  TEM  NL  232.0  37 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  231.2  33 
GORZELANNY, T.  HOLF  MIN  229.2  32 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Opposition Batting Average 

Name  Tm  Lg  OBA  IP 
PAPELBON, J.  YSS  AL  .113  67.2 
SAITO, T.  MID  NL  .120  66.2 
STREET, H.  MID  NL  .122  57.0 
BETANCOURT, R.  KEN  NL  .123  76.0 
SORIA, J.  WCS  NL  .125  64.1 
WAGNER, B.  CHI  AL  .130  58.0 
ACCARDO, J.  TEM  NL  .136  67.0 
NATHAN, J.  YSS  AL  .137  70.2 
PEREZ, R.  CCC  AL  .139  59.2 
NESHEK, P.  FRE  AL  .141  57.0 

The 11 players with the 
most Games Started 

Name  Tm  Lg  GS  IPs 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  38  268.0 
ESCOBAR, K.  TEM  NL  37  232.0 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  36  253.0 
MECHE, G.  TEM  NL  36  232.2 
SNELL, I.  WCS  NL  36  215.1 
WASHBURN, J.  SAC  NL  36  211.1 
LOWE, D.  KEN  NL  36  205.0 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  35  232.0 
3 players tied at 34 

The 10 players with the 
most Quality Starts 

Name  Tm  Lg  QS  GS 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  30  33 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  30  36 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  26  38 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  25  35 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  24  33 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  23  28 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  23  31 
LILLY, T.  FRE  AL  23  31 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  23  33 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  23  33
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The 10 players with the 
most Complete Games 

Name  Tm  Lg  CG  GS 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  14  28 
WAINWRIGHT, A.  ELY  AL  13  24 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  13  27 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  13  29 
HAREN, D.  PIT  AL  11  31 
ARROYO, B.  ELY  AL  10  22 
FOGG, J.  ELY  AL  8  19 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  8  26 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  8  33 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  8  33 

The 21 players with the 
most Shutouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SHO  GS 
BLANTON, J.  TOP  NL  6  34 
BUSH, D.  ELY  AL  5  27 
LOHSE, K.  CAM  NL  5  31 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  4  27 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  4  29 
HERNANDEZ, L.  IRN  NL  4  34 
ESCOBAR, K.  TEM  NL  4  37 
14 players tied at 3 

The 11 players with the 
longest Winning Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  W  GS 
ESCOBAR, K.  TEM  NL  6  37 
WEAVER, J.  HOLF  MIN  5  26 
VILLANUEVA, C.  MID  NL  4  11 
HUGHES, P.  NOR  NL  4  15 
MADDUX, G.  YSS  AL  4  28 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  4  33 
5 players tied at 3 

The 13 players with the 
most No Wins Streak Current 

Name  Tm  Lg  NoW  IP 
HAMMEL, J.  NEW  NL  19  116.1 
ALBERS, M.  HOL  AL  18  108.2 
CONTRERAS, J.  HOL  AL  14  155.2 
CABRERA, D.  TIJ  AL  11  158.1 
MARSHALL, S.  IRN  NL  10  118.1 
WESTBROOK, J.  SAC  NL  10  161.1 
GERMANO, J.  SAC  NL  8  146.2 
6 players tied at 7 

The 10 players with the 
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
ZITO, B.  AAB  NL  2.9  210.0 
COOK, A.  LBD  NL  2.9  186.2 
BELISLE, M.  LBD  NL  3.0  202.2 
WILLIAMS, W.  LBD  NL  3.1  200.1 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  3.3  194.1 
CAIN, M.  MID  NL  3.4  193.1 
MITRE, S.  IRN  NL  3.4  196.2 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  3.6  212.2 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  3.8  175.2 
SNELL, I.  WCS  NL  3.8  215.1 

The 10 players with the 
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings 

Name  Tm  Lg  SUP/9  IPs 
GARLAND, J.  SEV  AL  8.8  180.0 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  7.4  231.1 
HUDSON, T.  SEV  AL  7.3  232.0 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  7.0  213.1 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  6.9  209.2 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  6.7  268.0 
HERNANDEZ, F.  CHI  AL  6.7  162.1 
BANNISTER, B.  TEM  NL  6.6  163.2 
OWINGS, M.  KEN  NL  6.5  181.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  6.4  221.2 

The 11 players with the 
most Strikeouts 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO  IP 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  254  219.1 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  250  208.2 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  222  231.2 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  218  253.0 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  202  221.2 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  201  268.0 
BECKETT, J.  CHI  AL  198  204.1 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  194  200.1 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  192  221.2 
2 players tied at 191 

The 10 players with the 
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  SO/9s  IPs 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  10.8  208.2 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  10.4  219.1 
BILLINGSLEY, C.  FRE  AL  9.3  163.0 
MAINE, J.  CCC  AL  8.9  192.2 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  8.7  163.2 
BECKETT, J.  CHI  AL  8.7  204.1 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  8.7  200.1 
VAZQUEZ, J.  VIR  AL  8.7  198.2 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  8.6  231.2 
HILL, R.  CCC  AL  8.4  195.0 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  7.5  235.0 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  8.3  253.0 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  8.5  209.2 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  8.6  185.1 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  8.6  221.2 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  8.6  208.2 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  8.7  231.2 
BANNISTER, B.  TEM  NL  8.8  163.2 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  8.9  200.1 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  9.0  231.1 

The 10 players with the 
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BR/9s  IPs 
TAVAREZ, J.  LBD  NL  14.9  175.0 
SUPPAN, J.  CAM  NL  14.8  173.2 
GAUDIN, C.  PIT  AL  14.8  162.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  14.6  163.2 
HERNANDEZ, L.  IRN  NL  14.1  209.0 
WILLIAMS, W.  LBD  NL  14.0  200.1 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  13.8  194.1 
SNELL, I.  WCS  NL  13.8  215.1 
MITRE, S.  IRN  NL  13.4  196.2 
SILVA, C.  FRE  AL  13.2  185.1
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The 10 players with the 
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  5.1  221.2 
CARMONA, F.  CHI  AL  5.6  213.1 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  5.6  253.0 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  5.6  235.0 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  5.8  268.0 
PENNY, B.  NOR  NL  5.9  231.1 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  5.9  202.1 
BEDARD, E.  MID  NL  6.0  208.2 
HAMELS, C.  CHI  AL  6.0  200.1 
KAZMIR, S.  YSS  AL  6.1  219.1 

The 10 players with the 
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  H/9s  IPs 
WILLIAMS, W.  LBD  NL  11.9  200.1 
HERNANDEZ, L.  IRN  NL  11.0  209.0 
MAHOLM, P.  IRN  NL  10.8  194.1 
TAVAREZ, J.  LBD  NL  10.7  175.0 
BONDERMAN, J.  DET  AL  10.5  175.2 
MITRE, S.  IRN  NL  10.5  196.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  10.4  163.2 
SILVA, C.  FRE  AL  10.4  185.1 
BELISLE, M.  LBD  NL  10.4  202.2 
SUPPAN, J.  CAM  NL  10.2  173.2 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
SCHILLING, C.  NOR  NL  1.1  178.0 
MARCUM, S.  VIR  AL  1.7  185.1 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  1.8  235.0 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  1.8  209.2 
BLANTON, J.  TOP  NL  1.9  229.1 
WILLIAMS, W.  LBD  NL  2.0  200.1 
HARANG, A.  MID  NL  2.1  231.2 
SHEETS, B.  KEN  NL  2.1  165.2 
BELISLE, M.  LBD  NL  2.1  202.2 
BANNISTER, B.  TEM  NL  2.1  163.2 

The 10 players with the 
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  BB/9s  IPs 
GAUDIN, C.  PIT  AL  5.3  162.2 
ZAMBRANO, C.  SEV  AL  4.9  221.2 
LINCECUM, T.  IRN  NL  4.8  163.2 
SUPPAN, J.  CAM  NL  4.1  173.2 
SNELL, I.  WCS  NL  3.9  215.1 
PETTITTE, A.  VIR  AL  3.8  203.2 
TAVAREZ, J.  LBD  NL  3.8  175.0 
MAINE, J.  CCC  AL  3.7  192.2 
RODRIGUEZ, W.  CCC  AL  3.6  163.2 
BILLINGSLEY, C.  FRE  AL  3.5  163.0 

The 10 players with the 
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
WEBB, B.  SEV  AL  .27  268.0 
WANG, C.  TEM  NL  .31  235.0 
McGOWAN, D.  CAM  NL  .52  190.0 
ESCOBAR, K.  TEM  NL  .54  232.0 
MECHE, G.  TEM  NL  .58  232.2 
PEAVY, J.  TIJ  AL  .61  221.2 
YOUNG, C.  TOP  NL  .62  202.1 
VERLANDER, J.  SAC  NL  .64  253.0 
MITRE, S.  IRN  NL  .64  196.2 
LACKEY, J.  TOP  NL  .65  235.1 

The 10 players with the 
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting 

Name  Tm  Lg  HR/9s  IPs 
SABATHIA, C.  CHI  AL  1.50  209.2 
PETTITTE, A.  VIR  AL  1.46  203.2 
TAVAREZ, J.  LBD  NL  1.44  175.0 
WILLIAMS, W.  LBD  NL  1.44  200.1 
COOK, A.  LBD  NL  1.40  186.2 
HALLADAY, R.  YSS  AL  1.35  206.0 
SANTANA, J.  DET  AL  1.31  212.2 
BELISLE, M.  LBD  NL  1.29  202.2 
OWINGS, M.  KEN  NL  1.24  181.1 
HAREN, D.  PIT  AL  1.23  227.1


